504900860 05/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4947604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICTOR L. MARKS	12/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARTLEY & MARKS PUBLISHERS INC.		
Street Address:	400-948 HOMER STREET		
City:	VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V6B 2W7		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15579891	
PCT Number:	CA2016050640	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)327-3466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-755-7800

Email: inskeepstaff@inskeeplaw.com

Correspondent Name: INSKEEP IP GROUP, INC./JAMES W. INSKEEP, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 2281 WEST 190TH STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90504

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145900-518
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES W. INSKEEP, ESQ.
SIGNATURE: /James W. Inskeep, Reg. No. 33,910/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cameron 518 SIGNED Asm of Rights to HM#page1.tif source=Cameron 518 SIGNED Asm of Rights to HM#page2.tif

PATENT 504900860 REEL: 045721 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Victor L. Marks of 400 - 948 Homer Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 2W7, Canada, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in United Kingdom Patent Application Number 1509751.2 filed on the 5th day of June, 2015 and International Patent Application Number PCT/CA2016/050640 filed on the 3rd day of June, 2016.

Title of Invention: TABLET CASE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

WHEREAS Hartley & Marks Publishers Inc. of 400 - 948 Homer Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 2W7, Canada, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignce", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and applications and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer onto the Assignee and the Assignee's successors, all right, title and interest in and to the invention and all future improvements thereon, the applications aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

The Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense, cooperate with the Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors and assigns.

[The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank]

Page 1 of 2

The Assignor hereby authorizes Cameron IP to enter herein any details including, but not restricted to, the dates of execution of the applications for Letters Patent, the date of execution and place of signing of this Assignment and to correct any errors appearing herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Victor L. Marks has hereunto signed his name:

Executed at	Vaneavar	Canada	this Alstay of	<u>Secures 2016</u>
	City or Town	Country		

Victor L. Marks (Signature of Witness)

(Print Name of Witness)

Makarenia 1316 Ae 136, Vrt 253 (Address of Wimess)

(Address of Witness)

A3219.5809